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EN_Important note! Warranty and compensation claims of any kind will only be H Flgyelem' Mmdenfa}la szavalossagl igényt csak abban az esetben tudunk

entertained if the installation has been carried out in accordance with the
instructions and in a professional manner. Please note that we shall accept
no responsibility for any damage due to inappropriate installation or
operation. This armrest may only be installed in the make and type of car
specified on the cover of the instructions. Only used the attached fasteners
to install the armrest. Composition: ABS, synthetic leather finish. Cleaning:
mild soapy water on the outside and vacuum cleaner on the inside.

D g! Etwaige Gewahrlei iche aller Art kénnen von uns nur
T bei einer der Anleitung entsprechenden fachgerechten Montage
beriicksichtigt werden. Wir weisen ausdriicklich darauf hin, dass wir in den
Fallen ungeeigneter oder unsachgemaRer Verwendung, bzw. fehlerhafter
Montage keine Haftung fir die entstandenen Schéaden ubernehmen. Das
Modell ist fiir das oben angefiihrte Fahrzeug konstruiert und darf nur in
diesem Fahrzeug eingebaut werden! Fir die Befestigung sind ausschlieRlich
die Befestigungsteile zu verwenden. Material: ABS-Kunststoff,
Armauflage mit Kunstleder iberzogen. Reinigung aulen mit einem in
milder Waschlauge getrénkten Schwamm, innen mit einem Staubsauger.

NL _Attentie! Een claim op garantie, resp. op schadeloosstelling, van welke aard
ook, kan door nns slechts worden gehonoreerd indien ons produkt deskundig
en overeenkomstig de voorschriften door een vakkundige werkplaats
gemonteerd is. Wij wijzen er met nadruk op, dat ondeskundige en niet door
een vakkundige werkplaats uitgevoerde montage tot gevolg heeft dat
daardoor ieder recht op schadevergoeding, ook op wettelijke
aansprakelijkheid inzake produkten, vervalt. Typ is voor het boven
genoemde voertuig geconstrueerd en mag alleen op dit voertuig gemonteerd
worden.Voor de bevestiging behoren uitsluitend de bijliggende
bevestigingsdelen gebruikt te worden. Samenstelling: ABS, synthetisch
lederen afwerking. Schoonmaken: milde zeepsop aan de buitenkant en een
stofzuiger aan de binnenkant

E _ jAtencion! Solo se puede aceptar una reclamacion en garantia en el caso
de que el montaje del apoyabrazos se haya efectuado de acuerdo con la
presente hoja de instrucciones y de forma profesional. En caso de uso o
montaje inadecuado, no nos responsabilizaremos de ningtin dafio que se
presente. Este apoyabrazos Ginicamente se puede montar en el vehiculo
que se indica en las instrucciones de montaje. Para la fijacion del
apoyabrazos sélo se pueden utilizar los elementos de fijacion adjuntos.
Materia prima: ABS, la tapa recubierta con piel artificial. Limpieza: EI
exterior, con agua y una cantidad moderada de detergente. El interior, con
aspirador.

RO _ Atentie! Cererea dumneavoastré referitoare la garantie poate fi satisfacuta
numai in cazul in care montarea a fost efectuata pe baza indrumatorului,
intr-un atelier special de montaj. V& atentionam, ca nu putem sa ne asumam
raspunderea pentru pagubele ivite in urma folosirii sau montarii
necorespunzatoare. Cele de mai sus sunt cuprinse in legea despre calitatea
produselor. Aceasta cotiera se poate monta numai in tipul de masina indicat
n indrumétor! Pentru montarea cotierei se pot utiliza numai piesele
alaturate. Material de baza: ABS, clapa acoperité cu piele artificiala.
Curatare: in exterior cu apa calduta cu detergent, in interior cu aspirator.

_SK_Upozornenie! Reklamécie na vyrobok budu prijaté iba v pripade, ze opierka
bude namontovana odbornym spésobom, podla montazneho navodu.
Upozornujeme, Ze nepreberame zodpovednost za $kody sposobené

ESTTi Ostjate

az Gtmutatonak
megfelelden, szakszer(i modon tortént. Felhivjuk szives figyelmiket arra,
hogy nem rer ill. esetén a felmerdlt
karokert felel6sséget nem vallalunk. Ez a kartamasz csak a szerelési
atmutaton feltiintetett gépkocsiba szerelhet6 be! A kartamasz régzitéséhez
kizarolag a mellékelt rogzitd elemek hasznalhatéak. Alapanyag: ABS, fedél
mbdrrel bevonva. Tisztitas: kivil enyhe mososzeres vizzel étitatott
szivaccsal, belill porszivoval.

F Attention! Nous attirons votre attention sur le fait que toute réclamation ne

pourrait etre formulée que tant que le montage aura été fait suivant les

instructions techniques prévus pour notre produit. Il est expressément prévu
qu'on ne saurait pas si prévaloir de quelconque responsabilité si le montage
avait été fait en dépit des dites instructions. Le modcle est construit pour le
veéhicule indiqué ci-dessus et ne peut etre monter que sur ce véhicule. Pour
la fixation, utiliser exclusivement les éléments ci-joints. Composition: ABS,
couverture est couverte avec similicuir. Nettoyage: extérieur: avec I'eau et
un peu de lessive, intérieur: avec aspirateur.

_CZ upozornéni! Jakykoliv pozadavek vztahujici se na zaruku bude prijat pouze
v pfipadé, Ze podpérka bude namomovana odbomym zpusobem dle
navodu k pouziti. L Zer za $kody
zpUsobené nevhodnym pouzivanim, resp. montazi. Tuto podpérku Ize
namontovat pouze do takovych typl voz(, které jsou uvedeny v montaznim
navodu. Pro uchyceni podpéry Ize pouzit vyhradné uchytky pfibalené k
vyrobku. Zakladni material: ABS, kryt potaZzen koZenkou. téni: Na
povrchu vodou s obsahem saponétu, uvniti vysavacem.

PL Wazne! Reklamacje moga by¢ przyjety tylko w przypadku gdy montaz odbyt
T sie w upowaznionym 1 wyznaczonym do tego miejscu zgodme z instrukcja.
Pragniemy i aw miejscu nie

sku(ku]e r Ten model
jest skonstruowany i przeznaczony do montazu tylko we wspomnianym
powyzej pojezdzie. Do instalacji prosimy uzywac tylko i wyltgcznie
zalaczonych elementow. Sktad: ABS, Wykoriczenie ze skory synle(ycznej
Czyszczenie: fagodne wodzie z mydiem na zewnatrz i do czyszczenia
prozniowego w $rodku.

| _Attenzione! Qualsiasi diritto a garanzia puo essere preso in considerazione

solo in caso di un montaggio eseguito in modo regolare, secondo le
rispettive istruzioni. Si fa notare esplicitamente che in caso di un utilizzo o di
un montaggio non appropriato si rinuncia all'esercizio di qualsiasi diritto
derivante dal titolo della responsabilitr civile. Il modello & stato costruito per il
veicolo sopraindicato e pud essere montato solo su questo veicolo. Per il
fissaggio vanno usati esclusivamente gli elementi di fissaggio acclusi.
Materia prima: ABS, il coperchio e coperto da finta pelle Puli te
con acqua e

interno: con

_FIN_Huomio! Voimme tayttaa kai pyynnét

jos kasituen asentaminen suonlettun ohjelden mukaisesti. Pyytaisimme
huomioimaan, ettd emme ota vas(uula elohje\den mukaisen kayton tai
asentamisen Tama kasituki voidaan
asentaa vain asennusohjissa mainittuun autoon! Kasituen kiinnittamiseen
voidaan kayttaa ainoastaan mukana annettuja kiinnitysosia. Materiaali:
ABS, kansio tekonahalla paallystettyna. Puhdistaminen: ulkoisesti miedolla
pesuaineella ja vedella, sisalta po‘lynimurillav

véetakse vastu vaid sel

nevhodnym pouzivanim, resp. montazou. Tuto opierku je mozno
iba do takych typov automobilov, ktoré st uvedené v montaznej pfirucke.
Pre uchytenie na opierky je mozné pouzit vyhradne tchytky pribalené
vyrobku. Zakladny material: ABS, kryt potiahnuty kozenkou. Cistenie: Na
povrchu vodou s obsahom saponatu, vo vnlitri vysavacom.

RU_ Buumanwe! MpeTeann nokynateneil no rapaHTim NpUHAMAIOTCS NMLLb B
TOM CRyae, €CII MOHTZXK NO/NIOKOTHYKA Bbin NPOM3BEAEH
NPOMECCHOHANBHO, MO YKa3aHsIM VHCTPYKLMM No MoHTaxy. O6patiaem
Balue BHUMaHME TakKe Ha TO, HTO B Crly4ae aKCrnyaTaumum He no

unv xe 0 MOHTaXa, Mbl He HECEM
HUKaKOA W 3a martepi yuwep6bl, B CBSI3N C
3T, HaCTosILLMiA NOAMIOKOTHYK MOXKET BbiTb BMOHTUPOBAH TOMBKO B Te
TUNbI ABTOMOBUNEN, KOTOPLIE YKa3aHbl B VIHCTPYKUMM N0 MOHTay. [Ans
NPUME- HEHUS U MOHTUPOBAHS NOMNIOKOTHUKA MOTYT GbITh MCMIONL30BAHBI
TONbKO KPEeN&XHbIe aNeMeHTbI, npunaraembie k Hemy. Matepuan: ABS,
BEpPXHAS YacTb 06TSHYTa MCKYCCTBEHHOM KoXel. YncTKa: cHapyxu —
NPOTUPATL MOKPO#A TPSMKOW, 3AMOYEHHOV B PACTBOPE TEMON BOAbI U HE
arpecCUBHOTO MOKLLETo CPEACTBa; BHYTPM — YMCTKA MbIIECOCOM.

sl Garancijo in inske zahtevke bomo
upostevali samo ob strokovni vgradnii izvedeni v skladu z navodili
proizvajalca. Se posebej poudarjamo, da nepravilna vgradnja ali neustrezna
uporaba izdelka razveljavlja vse garancije proizvajalca. Izdelek je narejen
samo za imenovano vozilo. Za montaZo uporabite samo priloZeni pritrditveni
set. Material: ABS in umetno usnje. Ci§cenje: zunanje dele z vlazno krpo
namogeno v blag detergent, notranjost s sesalcem.

HR_Paznja! Prilikom montaze treba se pridrzavati upute za montazu jer uslied
nestruéne montaZze mehanickog loma ili montaZe na drugi tip. vozila,
proizvodaé ne snosi odgovornost. Prilikom montaze koristiti samo origina\ne
tvornicke elemente, pr\\ozene u kompletu Materljal ABS gorrw
presvuéen kozom. O krpom u
blagoj z vodi. Iznutra 3

juhul, kui kéetoe montaaz oli (eostatud professionaalselt ning montaazi
Kasutusjuhendit jargides. F’oorame Te\e téhelepanu ka sellele, et

eksplt i imatu montaazi korral ei
kanna me mingit vastutust malenaalse kahju eest, mis on sellega seoses
tekkinud. Kéesolev kéetugi tohib olla sisse monteeritud vaid sellistesse
sdidukittilipidesse, mis on vélja toodud montaazi Kasutusjuhendis. Kaetoe
kasutamise ja monteerimise jaoks voib kasutada vaid neid kinnituselemente,
mis tulevad tootega kaasa Materjal ABS, tilemine osa on kaetud
- puihkida mérja lapiga, mis on
leotatud sooja vee ja mitteagressiivse pesuvahendi lahuses; seestpoolt —
puhastamine tolmuimejaga.

TR @nemli Not! Her tiirden garanti ya da tazminat talebi yalnizca montajin

talimatlar dogrultusunda ve profesyonel bigimde yapilmasi halinde kabul

edilecektir. Uygun olmayan montaj ya da calistirmaya bagl herhangi bir
hasara kars! higbir sorumluluk kabul etmeyecegimizi liiften not ediniz. Bu
kolgak yalnizca talimatlarin kapagi tizenrinde belirlenen araba yapim ve
modeline monte edilebilir. Kolgagi monte etmek igin yalnizca ekli kopgalar
kullanilmigtir. Bilesim: ABS, sentetik deri cilasi. Temizleme: Dis kismi hafif
sabunlu su ve i¢ kismi elektrik siipirgesi.

P Atengao! S6 podemos tomar em consideragao algumas pretensées da

garantia respectivamente da indemnizagao de toda a espécie se a
montagem for feita conforme com a regra e conforme com as instrugdes de
servigo numa oficina Chamamos a atengao
para o seguinte facto:se a montagem n&o for feita conforme com a regra e
conforme com as instrugdes de servigo numa oficina especializada, isto faz
com que se abdique de qualquer pretenséo especialmente no que se refere
ao direito da responsabilidade civil dos produtos. O modelo é construido
para o veiculo acima indicado e s6 pode ser montado neste modelo. Para a
fixagdo utilize s6 as partes da fixagao juntadas.




